

Brian Zuzik, Director of BIM/VDC Named North America Collaborator of the Year by Revizto™

CLEVELAND, OHIO, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, March 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>The</u> <u>Austin Company</u>, a design-build company headquartered in Cleveland, Ohio, announced that Brian Zuzik, Director of <u>BIM/VDC</u>, was named North America Collaborator of the Year by Revizto[™].

Revizto is an integrated collaboration platform that unifies BIM intelligence, making it immediately accessible and actionable for the entire project team. Winners of Revizto's Collaborators of the Year awards were announced during its annual global user conference, RevUP 2024.

"We are immensely proud of Brian Zuzik's achievement as Revizto's North America Collaborator of the Year. His dedication to advancing BIM/VDC practices exemplifies our commitment to innovation and excellence in the industry. This recognition reflects Brian's exceptional talent and underscores The Austin Company's continuous pursuit of excellence in design-build solutions," says Mike Pierce, President and CEO of The Austin Company.

"To each winner, your contribution inspires us all and paves the way for a brighter, more innovative, collaborative future. Your success is a testament to what we can achieve together, and I am incredibly grateful for your hard work and commitment to excellence. "Congratulations on your well-deserved recognition and thank you for leading the way forward with your achievements," said Arman Gukasyan, Revizto, Founder and CEO.

Austin maintains offices across various locations, including Cleveland, Ohio; Atlanta, Georgia; Irvine, California; Kalamazoo, Michigan; Merritt Island, Florida; San Luis Potosi, Mexico; and London, United Kingdom. Additionally, Austin oversees two subsidiary companies: Galla and Associates and TACK Builders Inc. Austin operates as a subsidiary under Kajima International Inc. For further information: <u>https://theaustin.com/</u> # # #

Leslie A Panfil The Austin Company +1 440-567-8924 email us here

Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/698878838

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.